#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George MANTZIS	02/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sleepeezee Bedding (Aust.) Pty Ltd.		
Street Address:	27-29 Jesica Road		
City:	Campbellfield, Victoria		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	3061		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29331900

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.336.4755

Email: ccaron@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brian H. Batzli

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian H. Batzli

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 022513 FRAME: 0179

## **US PATENT** Attorney Docket No. 13018.0011US01 **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS, I/WE

George Mantzis, an Australian citizen of 27-9 Jesica Road, Campbellfield, Victoria 3061, Australia.

	and usefu	l improvements in	ectively if more than or "Collapsible foundation				
	(a) [ ] was executed on even date herewith; (b) [X] was filed on 4 February 2008 as [X] Application No 29/331900 or [ ] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on(if applicable); or						
(c)	[]	was described a filed on on_(if any).	nd claimed in PCT Inte and as amended	ernational Application under PCT Article and/or under PCT	19		
	Bedding (		f 27-29 Jesica Road, Ca				
			ires to acquire the entir I States of America, its		terest in and to the said essions.		
hereby acknown by these prepresentative territories and States of Arrof America under Internof the Unite	owledged, resents do ves and a nd possess merica and which manational Cod States o	Assignor hereby sell, assigns, the entire sions in, to and ur lall divisions, rendy be granted there onventions; and Asf America to issue	acknowledges that it has ssign, transfer and se right, title, and intere- nder said improvement ewals and continuation con and all reissues and ssignor hereby authoric	as sold, assigned, trait over, unto Assigned in the United Sits, and any Patent Assidness thereof, and all Pad extensions thereofizes and requests the approvements to Assidness	and sufficiency of which is ansferred and set over, and mee, its successors, legal tates of America, and its Applications in the United atents of the United States f, and all rights of priority commissioner of Patents ignee, its successors, legal		
successors, l in any legal make all ri	legal repre proceeding ghtful oaw wes and as	sentatives and assing, sign all lawful the and generally signs, to obtain	igns, any facts known to papers, execute all di do everything possi	to it respecting said ivisional, continuing ble to aid Assigne	nunicate to Assignee, its improvements, and testify and reissue applications, ee, its successors, legal said improvements in the		
IN TESTIM	ONY WH	EREOF, Assignor	intending to be legally	bound has hereunte	o affixed its signature.		
		_	•		1		

Signature of GEORGE MANTZIS

**RECORDED: 04/07/2009** 

**PATENT** 

1